



DD-EZ-E

SEE DETAIL 'X'

DETAIL	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY
1	10121	T-BAR HANDLE	1
2	5603	1/2" SAE FLAT WASHER	2
3	10117	3/4" OPEN END RAT WRENCH 18" HANDLE	1
4	3203	T-BAR THREAD ROD	1
5	10068	5/8-11UNC NYLN INSRT HEX JAM LOCKNUT	4
6	10009	REAR HOUSING	1
7	10093	GUIDE SHAFT	2
8	2167	1/4-20UNC X 3/4 SOCKET HD CAP SCREW	4
9	10099	GUIDE ROLLER BRACKET	1
10	5606	3/8" LOCK WASHER	2
11	2110	3/8-16UNC X 3/4 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	2
12	8070	5/8" HD EXTERNAL SNAP RING	1
13	10046	5/8" FLAT WASHER	9
14	10109	3/4 OD X 5/8 ID X 1/2 L OILITE BEARING	2
15	10110	3/16 SQ KEY 7/8 LONG	1
16	10002	7/8 OD X 3/4 ID X 3/4 L OILITE BEARING	5
17	3062	HARDENED STEEL PLUG	1
18	10094	CARRIER	1
19	10003	1 1/2OD X 1ID X 1/8T OILITE THRST BEAR.	2
20	10123	3 PITCH DIA X 12 DP BEVEL GEAR - <i>BIL CEBH</i>	1
21	10026	1" HD EXTERNAL SNAP RING	2
22	10005	5/8-11UNC THRD SHAFT COLLAR	1
23	10004	1 3/16OD X 5/8ID X 1/8T OILITE TH BEAR.	2
24	10027	5/8 DIA X 1 1/2L SOC HD SHLDR SCREW	2
25	10103	CHIME ROLLER	2
26	10111	BELLEVILLE SPRING 5/8 SHAFT	6
27	10097	CHIME ROLLER BRACKET	1
28	10096	FRONT HOUSING	1
29	10001	5/8 ID X 5/8 L NEEDLE BEARING	2
30	6630	TUBING HEAT SHRINK, .5	1
31	10100	CUTTING WHEEL - <i>STANDARD CUTTER WHEEL</i>	1
32	10000	1 ID X 1/2 L NEEDLE BEARING	2
33	12055	1-1/4 OD X 1-1/8 ID X 1 L OILITE BEAR.	1
34	10114	1/4 SQ KEY 1.25 LONG	1
35	10098	DRIVE ROLLER SHAFT	1
36	10034	3/16 SQ KEY X 1 LONG	1
37	10016	DRIVE ROLLER	1
38	10104	PINION SHAFT	1
39	5342	1/2-13UNC NYLN INSRT HEX JAM LOCKNUT	2
40	10115	GUIDE ROLLER	2
41	10116	5/8 DIA X 6L SOC HD SHLDR SCREW	2
42	10105	COVER	1
43	2222	#6-32 X 1/4L SELF TAPPING MACH SCREW	4
44	10122	1 1/2 PITCH DIA X 12 DP BEVEL GEAR - <i>small gear</i>	1
45	10135	WIZKID MANUAL LABEL	1
46	10131	WIZKID MANUAL NAMEPLATE	1
47	11606	Ø.125 X .40 BLIND RIVET	4
48	5313	1/2-13UNC JAM HEX NUT	1
49	2210	1/4-20UNC X 0.25 SET SCREW	2
50	12627	DO NOT OVER-TIGHTEN T-BAR HANDLE LABEL	1

I	ECO #322	BWS	6/26/00
H	ECO #328	BWS	5/2/00
G	ECO #432	BWS	3/24/97
F	ECO #406	BND	7/96
E	ECO #366	BWS	4/96
D	ECO #344	BND	2/96
SYM	REVISION	BY	DATE

C	ECO #322	BND	11/95
B	ECO #278	BWS	11/95
A	ECO #257	BWS	5/8/95
SYM	REVISION	BY	DATE

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF HYDRO-THERMAL CORP. AND IS TO BE RETURNED UPON DEMAND. IT SHOULD NOT BE DUPLICATED WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT OF HYDRO-THERMAL CORP.

TOLERANCE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED FRACTIONAL ±.060 1 PLC DEC ±.030 2 PLC DEC ±.015 3 PLC DEC ±.005 FINISHES 63 ANGULAR ±0 DEG 30'00"	DRAWN BY	BND		DRAWING TITLE	WIZKID, MANUAL UNIT		
	APPR'D BY				ASSY DRAWING		
	DATE	2/10/95		DRAWING NUMBER	10095 PG 2 OF 2	REVISION	H
	SCALE	NONE		MATERIAL DESC.			TREATMENT TYPE
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES			WORK ORDER #:	SALES ORDER #:			

